

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Criminal Revision No.1068 of 2022

Benuram Sahu **Versus** Pradeep Kumar Pandey

05.12.2022	Shri Aditya Khare, counsel for the Applicant. Heard on IA No.02/2022, an application for condonation of delay in payment of PF. On due consideration of the reasons assigned therein, the same is allowed and delay in payment of PF is condoned. Registry to proceed further and to list the matter immediately after service is complete. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) JUDGE

Priya