

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRR No. 1068 of 2022

Benuram Sahu **Versus** Pradeep Kumar Pandey

19/09/2023	Shri Aditya Khare, Advocate for the applicant. Shri Vikas kumar Pandey, Advocate for the respondent. Heard on I.A. No.3/2023, application for releasing the compensation amount depositing by the applicant. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that on 20-10-2022, this Hon'ble Court had pleased to pass an order in favour of the applicant and directed to the applicant to deposit the 50% of compensation amount i.e. Rs. 2,25,000/- before the learned trial Court and stayed the remaining fine amount till final disposal of this revision. Hence, as per the order passed by this Court, the compensation amount may be released in favour of the respondent. In view of above submission and after due consideration, I.A. No.3/2023 is allowed. It is directed that after due verification, the said deposited 50% of fine amount by the applicant be released in favour of the respondent with a condition that as and when directed, the same shall be returned to the Court concerned. List the case for final hearing. SD/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Amardeep	