



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 1068 of 2022

BENURAM SAHU **versus** PRADEEP KUMAR PANDEY

Order Sheet

28.02.2026	Mr. Aditya Bharadwaj, counsel on behalf of Mr. S.R. Jaiswal, counsel for the applicant. Mr. T.R. Patel, counsel on behalf of Mr. Vikash Kumar Pandey, counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the sole applicant- Benuram Sahu has died and prays for some time to file an appropriate application in this regard. As prayed, list this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
AMIT PATEL	