

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****Criminal Revision No.1068 of 2022****Benuram Sahu *Versus* Pradeep Kumar Pandey****Order Sheet**

15/04/2026	Shri SRJ Jasiwal, counsel for the Applicant. Shri TR Patel, Advocate appears on behalf of Srhi Vikas Kumar Pandey, counsel for the Non-applicant. Shri Jaiswal prays for further time to comply with the order dated 28.02.2026. Post this matter in the month of June, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge